agrees to implement the following statutory requirements:

Anza School will jointly develop with parents and distribute to parents a Parental Involvement Policy that the school and parents agree on.

Anza School will notify parents about the Parental Involvement Policy in an

understandable and uniform format and will distribute this policy to parents in a language the parents can understand.

Anza School will make the Parental Involvement Policy available to the local community. Anza School will periodically update the Parental Involvement Policy to meet the changing needs of parents and the school.

Anza Sphoohmill adopt the school-parent compact as a component of its 6

3. The school will, with the assistance of the district, provide assistance to parents of children served by the school in understanding topics such as the following:

the State's academic content standards, the State's student academic achievement standards, the State and local academic assessments including alternate assessments, the requirements of Title I, how to monitor their child's progress, and how to work with educators:

Parents will receive training and necessary information on the topics above through: PTO workshops, ELAC meetings, SSC Meetings, as well as, school sponsored trainings and workshops.

4. As appropriate, the school